
2021-2022 Nebraska Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-20   Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-8   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Roberts, Delaney 24-24 814 33.9 80-237 .338 35-98 .357 95-129 .736 10 88 98 4.1 37 0 92 83 0 63 290 12.1
40 Vandenack, Anna 23-22 740 32.2 108-224 .482 5-19 .263 43-60 .717 64 106 170 7.4 40 2 18 47 4 16 264 11.5
20 Bream, Ellie 22-2 524 23.8 49-146 .336 0-1 .000 49-77 .636 40 62 102 4.6 33 0 22 39 5 11 147 6.7
01 Denton, Brianna 23-19 533 23.2 61-188 .324 3-26 .115 15-20 .750 19 36 55 2.4 52 3 31 54 1 13 140 6.1
24 Partridge, Rhett 24-24 503 21.0 41-100 .410 0-6 .000 10-17 .588 41 117 158 6.6 56 0 20 52 21 15 92 3.8
22 Hultquist, Sarah 24-0 324 13.5 31-107 .290 8-41 .195 21-32 .656 10 30 40 1.7 31 0 10 30 0 6 91 3.8
34 Halliday, Avery 24-14 422 17.6 26-119 .218 15-76 .197 17-23 .739 6 33 39 1.6 37 1 18 21 2 16 84 3.5
23 Barrows, Ellie 24-15 354 14.8 29-106 .274 19-76 .250 2-2 1.000 9 19 28 1.2 27 0 21 32 1 12 79 3.3
04 Dieckmann, Alli 23-0 227 9.9 13-57 .228 5-30 .167 12-18 .667 11 17 28 1.2 17 0 11 30 0 10 43 1.9
12 Libal, Kiara 14-0 177 12.6 9-40 .225 2-21 .095 7-8 .875 1 12 13 0.9 10 0 9 13 0 10 27 1.9
42 Tucker, Sami 8-0 74 9.3 5-19 .263 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 18 14 32 4.0 10 0 8 7 1 1 14 1.8
44 Haddix, Madison 7-0 45 6.4 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.9 3 0 1 3 0 2 10 1.4
15 Miller, Brylee 13-0 53 4.1 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 3 9 0.7 6 0 0 2 0 2 7 0.5
03 Le, Lina 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Villegas, Carly 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 459-1366 .336 93-399 .233 277-398 .696 280 607 887 37.0 361 6 261 431 35 177 1288 53.67
Opponents 4802 200.1 592-1453 .407 178-577 .308 280-393 .712 287 656 943 39.3 382 6 385 344 85 261 1642 68.42

Team Statistics NWU OPP
SCORING 1288 1642
    Points Per Game 53.7 68.4
    Scoring Margin -14.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1366 592-1453
    Field Goal Pct .336 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-399 178-577
    3PT FG Pct .233 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-398 280-393
    FT Pct .696 .712
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.7
REBOUNDS 887 943
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 261 385
    Assists Per Game 10.9 16.0
TURNOVERS 431 344
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 177 261
    Steals Per Game 7.4 10.9
BLOCKS 35 85
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,225 1,521
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-136 13-117
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-118

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Neb. Wesleyan 294 308 312 374 1288
Opponents 395 421 402 424 1642

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/21 at Northland W 79-41 131
11/13/21 at Grinnell College W 68-56 126
11/20/21 at Westminster (Mo.) L 64-71 0
11/26/21 vs Hardin-Simmons L 49-69 123
11/27/21 vs Mary Hardin-Baylor L 55-66 113

* 12/08/21 BUENA VISTA L 38-46 189
* 12/11/21 DUBUQUE L 61-66 197

12/18/21 at Pacific University L 48-86 0
12/19/21 at George Fox L 39-79 132
01/04/22 COLORADO COL. L 41-49 94

* 01/08/22 at Wartburg L 61-82 150
* 01/12/22 SIMPSON L 54-94 112
* 01/15/22 LORAS L 60-76 115
* 01/17/22 at Luther L 48-74 80
* 01/19/22 at Coe L 60-76 79
* 01/22/22 LUTHER W 57-56 122
* 01/26/22 at Buena Vista L 45-63 160
* 01/29/22 at Dubuque W 64-61 357
* 02/02/22 CENTRAL (IA) L 46-58 102
* 02/05/22 WARTBURG L 52-69 105
* 02/07/22 at Central (IA) L 50-57 30
* 02/12/22 at Loras L 49-82 70
* 02/16/22 at Simpson L 46-96 206
* 02/19/22 COE L 54-69 189

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Nebraska Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Roberts, Delaney 16-16 566 35.4 54-169 .320 28-75 .373 72-92 .783 10 43 53 3.3 20 0 63 60 0 42 208 13.0
40 Vandenack, Anna 16-15 555 34.7 81-170 .476 5-16 .313 34-48 .708 51 78 129 8.1 34 2 14 33 2 15 201 12.6
01 Denton, Brianna 15-12 348 23.2 37-121 .306 3-15 .200 10-14 .714 8 16 24 1.6 44 3 16 34 1 9 87 5.8
20 Bream, Ellie 14-1 340 24.3 22-82 .268 0-1 .000 35-54 .648 26 44 70 5.0 27 0 15 25 4 8 79 5.6
34 Halliday, Avery 16-11 283 17.7 21-88 .239 12-51 .235 11-14 .786 5 27 32 2.0 27 1 15 16 2 13 65 4.1
22 Hultquist, Sarah 16-0 218 13.6 20-77 .260 7-30 .233 14-24 .583 8 18 26 1.6 20 0 10 21 0 5 61 3.8
24 Partridge, Rhett 16-16 328 20.5 27-65 .415 0-6 .000 4-8 .500 28 78 106 6.6 35 0 9 31 13 13 58 3.6
23 Barrows, Ellie 16-9 206 12.9 14-58 .241 9-45 .200 0-0 .000 3 13 16 1.0 19 0 10 22 1 5 37 2.3
12 Libal, Kiara 13-0 163 12.5 9-38 .237 2-20 .100 6-6 1.000 1 9 10 0.8 9 0 9 13 0 10 26 2.0
04 Dieckmann, Alli 16-0 145 9.1 6-34 .176 2-17 .118 4-6 .667 7 14 21 1.3 13 0 6 20 0 8 18 1.1
15 Miller, Brylee 10-0 45 4.5 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 0.7 6 0 0 2 0 2 5 0.5
44 Haddix, Madison 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Tucker, Sami 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Villegas, Carly 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 293-911 .322 68-277 .245 191-268 .713 180 372 552 34.5 255 6 167 287 23 130 845 52.81
Opponents 3200 200.0 397-931 .426 119-355 .335 212-290 .731 182 449 631 39.4 260 4 259 251 56 174 1125 70.31

Team Statistics NWU OPP
SCORING 845 1125
    Points Per Game 52.8 70.3
    Scoring Margin -17.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 293-911 397-931
    Field Goal Pct .322 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-277 119-355
    3PT FG Pct .245 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-268 212-290
    FT Pct .713 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 13.3
REBOUNDS 552 631
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 167 259
    Assists Per Game 10.4 16.2
TURNOVERS 287 251
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 130 174
    Steals Per Game 8.1 10.9
BLOCKS 23 56
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,131 1,132
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-141 8-142
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Neb. Wesleyan 196 198 218 233 845
Opponents 261 291 282 291 1125

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/21 BUENA VISTA L 38-46 189
12/11/21 DUBUQUE L 61-66 197
01/08/22 at  Wartburg L 61-82 150
01/12/22 SIMPSON L 54-94 112
01/15/22 LORAS L 60-76 115
01/17/22 at  Luther L 48-74 80
01/19/22 at  Coe L 60-76 79
01/22/22 LUTHER W 57-56 122
01/26/22 at  Buena Vista L 45-63 160
01/29/22 at  Dubuque W 64-61 357
02/02/22 CENTRAL (IA) L 46-58 102
02/05/22 WARTBURG L 52-69 105
02/07/22 at  Central (IA) L 50-57 30
02/12/22 at  Loras L 49-82 70
02/16/22 at  Simpson L 46-96 206
02/19/22 COE L 54-69 189


